

No. 16-1012

In the Supreme Court of the United States

CORDARYL SILVA,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the Appellate Court of Connecticut**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

GLENN W. FALK

ROBERT BLACK

*New Haven Legal Assistance
Association, Inc.
426 State Street
New Haven CT 06510-2018
(203) 946-4811*

EUGENE R. FIDELL

*Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4992*

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD

Counsel of Record

ANDREW J. PINCUS

MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY

PAUL W. HUGHES

Mayer Brown LLP

1999 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 263-3000

crothfeld@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
A. The Selective-Silence Issue In This case Is Clearly And Unambiguously Presented By The Record.	1
B. The State’s Claim Of Harmless Error Should Be Decided On Remand, After This Court’s Resolution Of the Selective- Silence Issue.....	7
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Doyle v. Ohio</i> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976).....	4, 6, 10
<i>Fitzgerald v. Barnstable School Comm.</i> , 555 U.S. 246 (2009).....	8
<i>Freeman v. Pittsburgh Glass Works, LLC</i> , 709 F.3d 240 (3d Cir. 2013).....	3
<i>McBride v. Superintendent, SCI Houtzdale</i> , 687 F.3d 92 (3d Cir. 2012).....	10
<i>Singleton v. Wulff</i> , 428 U.S. 106 (1976).....	3
<i>State v. Golding</i> , 567 A.2d 823 (Conn. 1989).....	2, 3, 4, 8
